NEUMONT UNIVERSITY, LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

VS. 

LITTLE BIZZY, LLC, a Nevada limited 
liability company; JESSE NICKLES, an 
individual, 

Defendants. 

controversy exceeds, exclusive of interest and costs, the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($75,000.00). 

2. 	This Court has personal jurisdiction over Defendant Little Bizzy because it is a 

limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Nevada and operates within the 

State of Nevada. 

3 	This Court has personal jurisdiction over Defendant Nickles because he either